Where opportunity lives Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

TN Cirv oF Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
) BRO KEN ARROW Application for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 5

Project Name: New Orleans Square - Intersection Imp. & Streetscaping Project Number: ST1928
Project Location: N. Elm Place & New Orleans St. Intersection Date of Application: Thursday, March 30, 2023
Contractor: Diversified Civil Contractors, LLC. Submitted By: Nick Z.

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

1) As directed by City Staff, the contractor will extend the asphalt pavement reconstruction operations to the extents as noted within the
attached exhibit. These additional areas will require the same asphalt placement techniques and criteria as noted within the base contract
plans and include: asphalt roadway repairs including asphalt pavement removals and S3 asphalt, 2 inch cold mill, and S4 asphalt pavement
installation. The exact layout of these additional locations will be field coordinated with the contract administer and the values within this
change order have been estimated to cover these extents of work noted within the exhibit. The existing associated line items shall be
overran per the Change Order #5 quantities noted.

2) As directed by City Staff, the contractor will install the additional scope of work identified within the attached exhibit showing the
extension of clearing and installation of a 5' sidewalk along N. EIm Place on the west side of the roadway south of New Orleans. The
associated line items required to perform this work shall be overran accordingly such to produce a complete in place product.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) This work will be constructed in the same time frame as the original contract expectations. No additional time is required.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes 1 No Other: Asphalt Extents & Sidewalk Exhibit
Work Order Quantities
[Item# [(Spec) [ltem Description | Units | Price |  Quantity | Total Amount|

110 SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG 64-22 OK)
TON $ 200.00 500 $ 100,000.00

111 SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG 70-28 OK)
TON $ 230.00 960 $ 220,800.00

126 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT
SY $ 12.00 2050 $ 24,600.00
112 COLD MILLING PAVEMENT (2")
SY $ 7.50 8700 $ 65,250.00
CO5-1 SIDEWALK EXTENSION & ROW CLEARING

lump sum $ 36,600.00 1 $ 36,600.00
Total Change Cost: $ 447,250.00

Page 1 of 2



2 v C™OF Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
) BRO KEN ARROW Application for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Where opportunity lives Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Contractual Changes

Summary of Project Costs

Total Previous Change Orders: $ 516,963.00 Original Contract Amount:  $ 4,465,993.50
Current Change Order: $ 447,250.00 Amended Contract Amount: $ 5,430,206.50
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 964,213.00 Percent Change in Contract: 21.59%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 393,591.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 8.81%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 5 in the sum of: $ 447,250.00  has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
Nick zografos
Contractor Submitting Change Order: 9 Mk %9”‘55 4/11/2023
Name Signature Date
Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE e 4/11/2023
Name Signature 4/12/Dzat(9)2 3
Director of Engineering & Construction: Ethan JL Edwards, PE Ethan L Edisacds
Name Signature Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE keunidle Scluwab 4/12/2023
Name Signature Date
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon Midal Spurpeon. 4/12/2023
Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:
] This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or
This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : April 4, 2023 & will Ratify on 4-18-23

AN}
S

/12/2023

-,
t,'

"'c?lls,‘ ¢ o

oVt
izss ittt

Page 2 of 2



e
S et s |
-

w
il Tk ..L_._: .-
- = ~ i 4 J_.‘ (L :
y: f . r:_i._% :

ﬁi‘.!‘l“

i




I__'ﬂ._.-___l u ]
|

¢« New Orleans Square
j: Sidewalk Repalr

L -

. Remove existing 4' wide
sidewalk and replace with
5" wide sidewalk to
existing

1 elevation(approximately

290 linear feet or 165SY);

use care to preserve the

curb on the west side of

the sidewalk

A
A% ¢

= w i R i

gl AtARETA

Trees to be removed;
(9) total

3\

e

vk.a' . o \K

\

Tie new sidewalk to
sidewalk constructed
as part of the
intersection project

Fire hydrant to be
relocated towards
roadway.

Regrade from new

sidewalk to existing
curb & Install new
Bermuda sod along
ROW - 200 SY

Remove existing curb = &
ramp and replace
with ADA compliant
ramp

Regrade & install
new bermuda sod
within ROW 1GOSY




		2023-04-12T18:33:24-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




